date 02/14/2024
page 1 of 6
SERIES: PR25 | DESCRIPTION: POWER RELAY
cuidevices.com
FEATURES
• 15 amp
• 1 form A
• 1 form  C

coil
 power
typ
(Vdc) (Ω±10%)
min
(Vdc)
max
(Vdc)
max
(Vdc)
max
(mW)
PR25-5V-S-360 5 70 3.8 0.5 11.2 360
PR25-6V-S-360 6 100 4.5 0.6 13.4 360
PR25-9V-S-360 9 225 6.8 0.9 20.1 360
PR25-12V-S-360 12 400 9.0 1.2 26.8 360
PR25-18V-S-360 18 900 13.5 1.8 40.2 360
PR25-24V-S-360 24 1,600 18.0 2.4 53.4 360
PR25-36V-S-360 36 3,600 27.0 3.6 80.1 360
PR25-48V-S-360 48 6,400 36.0 4.8 107.3 360
Notes:	 1. Relay may pull in with less than operating voltage.
                        2. All specifications are measured at 20°C unless otherwise specified.
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number
PR25 - XX - S - 360 - XX - X X
Coil Voltage (Vdc):
5V = 5
6V = 6
9V = 9
12V = 12
18V = 18
24V = 24
36V = 36
48V = 48
Contact Form:
1A = 1 Form A
1C = 1 Form C
Sealing:
“blank” 3 = Flux Protection
E = Epoxy Sealed
Coil Insulation:
“blank” = Class B
F = Class F
Notes:            3. Flux protection only available on 1 Form A models.
Additional Resources:    Product Page
CUI DEVICES | SERIES: PR25 | DESCRIPTION: POWER RELAY date 02/14/2024 | page 2 of 6
cuidevices.com
COIL SPECIFICATIONS
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
coil power nominal
at pickup voltage
360
203
mW
mW
coil power continous dissipation Class B models at 20°C
Class F models at 20°C
1.8
2.4
W
W
temperature rise at nominal coil voltage 32 K
CONTACT SPECIFICATIONS
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
contact form 1 Form A, 1 Form C
contact material AgSnO2 (silver tin oxide)
contact rating
1 Form A
10 A @ 277 Vac
15 A @ 125 Vac
1 Form C
10 A @ 277 Vac NO/NC
5 A @ 250 Vac NC
contact resistance at 1 A, 24 V, voltage drop method 100 mΩ
max switching voltage 300